Rack and pinion actuators for part-turn valve control
GTE Range
A4US
US
A4
US A4
US
A4

A4 US
GTE Series6
Model Number Designation
Example Model Number
Range and Rotation GTEA = 90° rotation
Body Size 50, 65, 75, 85, 95, 110, 125, 140, 160, 190, 210
Effect DA = Double-acting
 FC = Spring-return, fail to close (clockwise)
 FO = Spring-return, fail to open (counter-clockwise)
Spring Set 05, 06, 07, 08, 09, 10, 11, 12 (not applicable for double-acting)
Travel Stop W0 = Dual direction +/- 5 degrees
Temperature Range ST = Standard -40 to +80 ºC (-40 to +176 ºF)
 GTEA - 50 - FC - 04 - W0 - ST
Model Dimensions (mm) Displacement (dm3) Weight (kg)
L  90º H J B Ch Ch.q ISO SR  90º DA  90º SR  90º DA  90º
50 151 70 71 20 10 11 F03/F05 0.06 0.06 1.22 1.1
65 168 89 84.5 20 10 14 F05/F07 0.12 0.12 1.97 1.802
75 182.5 100 95 20 14 14 F05/F07 0.17 0.17 3.02 2.5
85 210 113 108.5 20 14 17 F05/F07 0.27 0.27 3.78 3.3
95 261.8 123 117.7 20 14 17 F05/F07 0.40 0.40 5.05 4.27
110 285.4 136 122 20 14 17 F07/F10 0.54 0.54 7.556 6.5
125 320 159 152 30 22 22 F07/F10 0.87 0.87 11.54 9.92
140 401 178 172 30 22 27 F10/F12 1.45 1.45 18.1 15.7
160 459 200 189 30 22 27 F10/F12 2.21 2.21 25.55 21.95
190 495 232 217 30 22 36 F10/F14 3.34 3.34 36.15 29.55
210 529 255 236 30 32.5 36 F14 4.35 4.35 47.75 38.75
Dimension Data and Mounting Standards
L
(S)
B
H
Ch.
P
24
32
M5 x 8 (NAMUR) Size 50 to 75 = G 1/8" NAMUR, Size 85 to 210 = G 1/4" NAMUR
Air connection according NAMUR
(S
)
C
h
.q
Ch.q
(S) Mounting interface:
Size 50 to 125 = 30 x 80
Size 140 to 210 = 30 x 130
according NAMUR
M5 x 8 (NAMUR) ISO F
Optional Body Air Connections:
UNI EN ISO 228 G 1/2" (sizes from 110 to 210)
Rotork provides customized shaft interface
A4US
US
A4
US A4
US
A4
A4 US
 US
 A4
 US
 A4
A4 US
7
Assembly Configurations